Introduction
Undervoltage Release:
 A device designed to open the breaker contacts
and to prevent the breaker from closing when in
a ‘No volt’ condition. On a de-energization the
Undervoltage release activates the circuit breaker
mechanism and ensures a rapid disconnection of
the main contacts and the device prevents the
Power Circuit Breaker from closing. The
EntelliGuard G™ Undervoltage release is
designed to react within a pre-defined Voltage
band, only reacting when the voltage supply
drops below the limits of this band. To prevent
nuisance tripping due to short power
interruptions or ‘Brown Outs’ the device has a
built in delay of 50 Milliseconds when Voltage is at
or below 50% of rated Voltage. Two under
voltage Releases can be mounted in each Power
Circuit Breaker.
Table 1.
Catalog No DC Voltage AC Voltage
GUVT024DR 24V
GUVT030DR 30V
GUVT048R 48V 48V
GUVT060DR 60-72V
GUVT120R 110-130V 120-130V
GUVT208AR   208V
GUVT240R 220-240V 220-240V
GUVT277R 250V 250-277V
DEH-41410 Installation Instructions
EntelliGuard ® G  Circuit Breaker